FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-22-2	001 _{EET}	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 'exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994 97 Le _v alStar TM05/REV03		Y	220-9021-J
Tab setängs → → ▼	101819	070	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101819	Tecora the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Morning Industry, Inc.	3-07	Name and address of receiving Name: <u>Weiser Lock Corporat</u> Internal Address:	ion
☐ Individual(s) ☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐☐	Association Limited Partnership ☐ Yes 🏖 No	Street Address: 6700 Weiser J City: Tucson Individual(s) citizenship Association	Lock Drive State: AZ ZIP: 86746
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: November 7, 2000	Merger Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Californ	ed States, a domestic Yes Nument from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registi 2,398,588	ration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Leon E. Redman</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Masco Corporation		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Taylor State:	MI ZIP: 48180	13-1981	
/08/21/2001 TBIAZ1 00000054 131981 239858	B DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. LCON E. McDNAN Name of Person Signing	the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy Aug 9, 200/ Date
	number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and	3

REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0146

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective upon the date indicated below and is by and

between Morning Industry, Inc. ("Morning Industry"), a California corporation,

having its place of business at 19721 E. Country Hollow Drive, Walnut,

California 91789, and Weiser Lock Corporation ("Weiser Lock"), a California

corporation, having its place of business at 6700 Weiser Lock Drive, Tucson,

Arizona 85746.

WHEREAS, Morning Industry is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the trademark WISE LOCK for electronic power assisted dead

bolt lock with a remote control, together with the goodwill of the business

associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Morning Industry desires to transfer all of its rights referred

to above to Weiser Lock and Weiser Lock desires to acquire all of Morning

Industry's rights referred to above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Morning Industry hereby sells,

assigns and transfers to Weiser Lock, its successors and assigns, absolutely and

forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law,

in and to the trademark, WISE LOCK, and Federal Registration No. 2,398,588,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all

registrations therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all

1 of 2

TRADEMARK

previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

receive and retain the proceeds relating to those intringements.
MORNING INDUSTRY, INC.
By: 11 C.
Printed Name: JEFF CHEN
Title:CEO & PRESIDENT
Date: 11-7-2005
STATE OF California) SS: COUNTY OF LOS Angeles I certify that on this day of
me to be
Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received
by him.
(SEAL) My commission expires: Notary Public 1 2 1 2 104
NEVINE F. AYAD Commission # 1277/60
Notary Public - California 🕺



RECORDED: 08/13/2001

2 of 2